ACR Appropriateness Criteria®
First Trimester Bleeding
EVIDENCE TABLE
Reference Study Type Patients/
Events
Study Objective
(Purpose of Study) Study Results Strength of
Evidence

ACR Appropriateness Criteria® Evidence Table Key
Evidence Table Key
Study Type Key
Numbers 1-7 are for studies of therapies while numbers 8-15 are used to describe studies of diagnostics.
1. Randomized Controlled Trial — Treatment
2. Controlled Trial
3. Observation Study
a. Cohort
b. Cross-sectional
c. Case-control
4. Clinical Series
5. Case reviews
6. Anecdotes
7. Reviews
8. Randomized Controlled Trial — Diagnostic
9. Comparative Assessment
10. Clinical Assessment
11. Quantitative Review
12. Qualitative Review
13. Descriptive Study
14. Case Report
15. Other (Described in text)
Strength of Evidence Key
• Category 1 - The conclusions of the study are valid and strongly supported by study design, analysis and results.
• Category 2 - The conclusions of the study are likely valid, but study design does not permit certainty.
• Category 3 - The conclusions of the study may be valid but the evidence supporting the conclusions is inconclusive or equivocal.
• Category 4 - The conclusions of the study may not be valid because the evidence may not be reliable given the study design or analysis.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true